Work Change Directive

No. <u>02</u>

Date of Issuance: <u>11/7/2024</u>		Effective Date: <u>11/7/2024</u>
Project: Anderson Subdivision Drainage	Owner: City of Sidne	y Owner's Contract No.:
Contract: EJCDC General Conditions		Date of Contract:
		August 20, 2024
Contractor: Strata Corporation		Engineer's Project No.:
		0717.033
You are directed to proceed promptly v	with the following change	o(s):
Item No. Description		
Install one 24" H manhole at STA		on the 24" storm drain installed north out of the 72"
Attachments (list documents supporting	ng change): Proposal froi	n Strata Corporation.
Purpose for Work Change Directive:		
	ed herein to proceed on the	basis of Cost of the Work due to:
☐ Non-agreement on pricing	of proposed change.	
Necessity to expedite Wor ■ Necessity to expedite Wor Necessity to expedite	rk described herein prior to	agreeing to changes on Contract Price and Contract Time.
Estimated change in Contract Price an	d Contract Times:	
Contract Price \$ 1,385.00		
If the change involves an increase, the es	timated amounts are not to	be exceeded without further authorization.
Recommended for Approval by Engineer:	n Hem	Date 11/7/24
Authorized for Owner by:		Date
Accepted for Contractor by:		Date
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):		Date:

Strata Corporation

1225 South Broadway Minot, ND 58701 office: 701.852.4560 fax: 701.852.9202

Proposal

Proposal Submitted to Address:	Phone:	Date:				
Morrison-Maierle	406-623-1264	11/06/24				
315 North 25th Street, Suite 102	e-mail:	Attention:				
Billings, MT 59101	jheine@m-m.net	John C.				
		Heine				
Project: Anderson Subdivision Drainage Improvements						
Strata Corporation is pleased to submit the following proposal based upon the information we've received.						

Install 24" Steel Flared End Section HDPE (JCH)

\$1,203.88 \$1,385.00 (JCH)

General Notes:

Proposal valid for 60 days.

Payment due within 30 days of invoice.

All past due accounts assessed a service fee of 18% annually or 1.5% monthly

All material is guaranteed to be as specified and all work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays

beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. Our workers are

fully covered by Workers Compensation Insurance.

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

Proposal Submitted By: Scott Myers Project Manager

You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Acceptance of Proposal Date of Acceptance: Signature

City of Sidney, Montana Anderson Subdivision - Change Request Worksheet Install 24" Flared End Section

ITEMS OF WORK FOR	QTY	UNIT			
Strata Corporation			Unit Cost	Total Cost	
Material					
Flared End Section	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00 (JCH)
			\$650.00 (JCH) \$0.00	
			Materials	\$500.00	\$650.00 (JCH)

\$500.00 (JCH) **Total Materials** Labor \$98.00 \$98.00 Foreman 1 mh Operator \$78.00 \$78.00 1 mh Labor 2 \$78.00 \$156.00 mh \$0.00

Labor \$332.00

			Total Labor	Labor \$332.0	
Equipment					
Mini Excavator	1.0	Hrs	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Skidsteer	1.0	Hrs	\$90.00	\$90.00	

Equipment \$165.00

Total Equipment \$165.00

SUBTOTAL of COSTS (add Matls, Labor & Equip)			\$997.00	\$1,147.00 (JCH)
Overhead @ 15%	15.0%	\$149.55	\$172.05 (JCH)	
SUBTOTAL			\$1,146.55	\$1,319.05 (JCH)
Profit @ 5%	5.0%	\$57.33	\$65.95 (JCH)	

Strata Corporation Net Total

\$1,203.88 \$1,385.00 (JCH)